12-28-1999



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: 7750.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	) TARNER (1914 BENER) HANNE KIRRER HALLE SINDAN REGER BENAR BERAR HARRE	Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MRD 17 . 17 · 9 9	101232850	
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>/</b>	
	atents and Trademarks: Please record the att	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Linvatec Corporation 11311 Concept Boulevard	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Largo, Florida 33773  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	Merger Street Address:	5848 South 300 East
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Salt Lake C	State: UT ZIP: 84107
Execution Date: September 1, 1999	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execution date o	f the application is:
	B. Patent N	· ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Faterit iv	10.(5)
08/826,214	5,632,748	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai      Name: Berne S. Broadbent	led:	No applications and patents involved: 2
Internal Address: KIRTON & McCo	△ Enologed /	ny excess or insufficiency should be
12/28/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000032 08826314	credited or d	ebited to deposit account
01 FT: <u>58)</u> (40.00 OF	□ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 Eagle Gate To	8. Deposit account	number:
60 East South Temple		
City: Salt Lake City Sta	500843 te: UT ZIP: 84111	
Oily.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
Berne S. Broadbent	656511	12/9/99

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0346** 

Date

## **ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY(IES)**

E. Paul France 5848 South 300 East

Salt Lake City, Utah 84107

Richard L. Ellingson 12995 South 1480 East

Draper, Utah 84020

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0347

## **ASSIGNMENT**

LINVATEC CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 11311 Concept Boulevard, Largo, Florida 33773 (hereinafter called "LINVATEC"), owns the entire right, title and interest in certain patent rights and has agreed to transfer such patent assets, inclusive of the patent assets identified below, to Charles L. Beck, Jr., E. Paul France and Richard L. Ellingson, having post office addresses as 5848 South 300 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, 5848 South 300 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107 and 12995 South 1480 East, Draper, Utah 84020, respectively (hereinafter collectively referred to as "BECK ET AL.").

Know All Men By These Presents that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration LINVATEC has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer, to BECK ET AL. all of LINVATEC's right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent and Patent Application:

Patent No.	Issued
5,632,748	5/27/97
Serial No.	Filed
08/826 214	3/27/97

all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and patents issuing thereon, all reexaminations, reissues and extensions of any such patents, the inventions covered thereby, foreign patents and patent applications which substantially correspond to said U.S. patents and patent applications or are substantially based on said inventions, including all of LINVATEC's rights of priority resulting from the filing of the applications on which the said U.S. patents have issued, and including also all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Such patents, patent applications and inventions and the rights therein and thereto shall be held and enjoyed by BECK ET AL. for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns to the end of the terms for which such patents are granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by LINVATEC if this Assignment and transfer had not been made.

PRESIDENT	REOF, LINVATEC has caused these presents to be signed by its thereto duly authorized this day of SEPTEM BEP,
1999.	LINVATEC CORPORATION
	Joseph B. Gross, President
State of Florida	) ) ss:
County of Pinellas	)
On this 1 <sup>ST</sup> day of _ 3. GROSS PRESIDENT	
signed on behalf of said	corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said act and deed of said corporation.
aRY' PUA	Marit O Carriera

(SEAL)

My Commission CC525576 Notary Public Expires Feb. 17, 2000

JANET C CARRIERS

**RECORDED: 12/17/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0348